
TROFEO ESCUELAS DE CICLISMO ALTEA 11-5-2025 (Altea)

Promesas 1
PROMESAS MASCULINO 1

1 OLAYA, ALEJANDRO ILICITANA UCPROM1
2 COLOMA, ALEX AM SONIDO-ENEPROM1
3 CORTES, GERARD PERE JOAN CARAPROM1
4 ARTIAGA, HUGO SAN VICENTE CCPROM1
5 LAZARO, RAUL SAX CCPROM1
6 BERNAL, SAUL NOVELDA UCPROM1
7 PINA, NOEL IJES SOLAR - HIGPROM1
8 PASCUAL, MARTIN LA VILA JOIOSA CPROM1
9 MORENO, JAVIER SAN VICENTE CCPROM1

10 BELDA, VICENTE CONTESTANO CCPROM1
11 PLAZA, LEO MOUNTAINBIKE PROM1
12 ASENSI, LUCAS PERE JOAN CARAPROM1
13 VICEDO, Pau SAN VICENTE CCPROM1
14 OLAYA, RODRIGO ILICITANA UCPROM1
15 IZARRA, JOSE ANTONIO ILICITANA UCPROM1
16 CASELLES, OSCAR PERE JOAN CARAPROM1
17 DEL.RIO, LEONARDO SAN VICENTE CCPROM1
18 JUANALS, DANIEL LA VILA JOIOSA CPROM1

PROMESAS FEMENINO 1
1 SEVA, MARTA SAN VICENTE CCFPRO1
2 ESQUIVA, DANIELA ILICITANA UCFPRO1
3 GARCIA-RETAMERO, M ILICITANA UCFPRO1
4 PINA, SABELA IJES SOLAR - HIGFPRO1

Promesas 2
PROMESAS MASCULINO 2

1 GARCIA-RETAMERO, A ILICITANA UCPROM2
2 AZNAR, RAUL ILICITANA UCPROM2
3 VAN.DEN.BOSCH,, PHIL PERE JOAN CARAPROM2
4 PASTOR, JOSE SAN VICENTE CCPROM2
5 NAVARRO, DANIEL ILICITANA UCPROM2
6 CABRERA, VICENT BENISSA CCPROM2

PROMESAS FEMENINO 2
1 MOLTO, NUSA ILICITANA UCFPRO2
2 AGUILAR, MACARENA SAN VICENTE CCFPRO2
3 ROCAMORA, SARA SAX CCFPRO2

Principiantes 1
PRINCIPIANTES MASCULINO 1

1 RODRIGUEZ, TEO CONTESTANO CCPRIN1
2 OLAYA, GAEL ILICITANA UCPRIN1
3 PEREZ, DYLAN BENISSA CCPRIN1
4 DE.GRACIA, LUCA ILICITANA UCPRIN1
5 SEVA, JORGE SAN VICENTE CCPRIN1
6 ALCARAZ, KILIAN CREVILLENT CCPRIN1
7 CORRECHER, HUGO SAN VICENTE CCPRIN1
8 GARCIA, GABRIEL SAN VICENTE CCPRIN1
9 SALA, ANDREU IJES SOLAR - HIGPRIN1

10 DOMENE, RAUL IJES SOLAR - HIGPRIN1

PRINCIPIANTES FEMENINO 1
1 BAQUERO, IRIA LA VILA JOIOSA CFPRI1
2 MOTILLA, LAIA SAX CCFPRI1
3 CHERRO, BLANCA CONTESTANO CCFPRI1

Principiantes 2

Principiantes 2
PRINCIPIANTES MASCULINO 2

1 MARTI, LUCAS RAFA VALLS CCPRIN2
2 SANCHEZ, MARC ILICITANA UCPRIN2
3 GONZALEZ, CARLOS ILICITANA UCPRIN2
4 GIRON, DAVID SAN VICENTE CCPRIN2
5 MARTINEZ, LEON ILICITANA UCPRIN2
6 VALLS, MARC RAFA VALLS CCPRIN2
7 SANCHEZ, SAMUEL ILICITANA UCPRIN2
8 SOLER, BORJA RAFA VALLS CCPRIN2
9 MOTOS, NICOLAS CONTESTANO CCPRIN2

10 PASTOR, MIGUEL SAN VICENTE CCPRIN2
11 FERRA, VICENTE BENISSA CCPRIN2
12 ROCAMORA, ADRIAN SAX CCPRIN2
13 DOMENE, SERGIO IJES SOLAR - HIGPRIN2
14 BIZHIGITOV, SANZHAR PERE JOAN CARAPRIN2

PRINCIPIANTES FEMENINO 2
1 VIDAL, VALERIA AITANA CCFPRI2
2 CANO, MARTINA AM SONIDO-ENEFPRI2
3 ESTEVE, AROA SAX CCFPRI2
4 MARTINEZ, NOA BERNIA- XALO CCFPRI2
5 MOTOS, ALTHEA CONTESTANO CCFPRI2

Alevines 1
ALEVIN MASCULINO 1

1 LOPEZ, BRUNO SAX CCALE-1
2 CASTILLO, DARIO ALMORADI CCALE-1
3 FERNANDEZ, MARC AITANA CCALE-1
4 SANCHEZ, DANIEL CREVILLENT CCALE-1
5 PINA, AIMAR IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-1
6 IBORRA, AIMAR SAX CCALE-1
7 ABAD, NICO RAFA VALLS CCALE-1
8 MOMPO, JOSE LUIS RAFA VALLS CCALE-1
9 LLACER, JOAN IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-1

10 CANTO, JAIRO NOVELDA UCALE-1
11 JUSTO, JOEL ILICITANA UCALE-1
12 PINA, JUAN ANTONIO IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-1
13 RICO, MARIO NOVELDA UCALE-1
14 DIAZ, EMMANUEL JAVEA CCALE-1
15 MIRALLES, XAVI JAVEA CCALE-1

ALEVIN FEMENINO 1
1 FULLANA, VERA BERNIA- XALO CCFAL-1
2 GALINDO, ELIA AM SONIDO-ENEFAL-1
3 SIMARRO, HELENA ILICITANA UCFAL-1
4 COMPANY, PAULA CONTESTANO CCFAL-1

Alevines 2
ALEVIN MASCULINO 2

1 VIDAL, JAUME IJES SOLAR - HIGALE-2
2 URIARTE, JAVIER ALMORADI CCALE-2
3 MOTILLA, ENEKO SAX CCALE-2
4 ESTEVE, ORIOL SAX CCALE-2
5 VILLEGAS, ALEX CONTESTANO CCALE-2
6 MORATALLA, MARC ALMORADI CCALE-2
7 ANSKAITIS, MARIUS BERNIA- XALO CCALE-2
8 SANTONJA, MIGUEL AITANA CCALE-2
9 BERNABE, GORKA ALMORADI CCALE-2

10 SCHUKKING, JOHN BENISSA CCALE-2
11 BRIET, ARITZ RAFA VALLS CCALE-2
12 JOVER, ROGER RAFA VALLS CCALE-2
13 RIPOLL, FERNANDO ALFAZ DEL PI CCALE-2
14 PLAZA, MARIO MOUNTAINBIKE ALE-2
15 LOPEZ, SIMON ALMORADI CCALE-2
16 BLASCO, MAURO SAN VICENTE CCALE-2
17 PETRACHE,, MARIUS PERE JOAN CARAALE-2

ALEVIN FEMENINO 2
1 SALA, VERA AM SONIDO-ENEFAL-2
2 GONZALEZ, ALMA SAX CCFAL-2
3 PALOMARES, AINA ILICITANA UCFAL-2
4 OLAYA, NAZARETH ILICITANA UCFAL-2
5 SANCHEZ, ERIKA CREVILLENT CCFAL-2
6 COMPANY, IRENE CONTESTANO CCFAL-2

Infantiles 1
INFANTIL MASCULINO 1

1 CHERRO, XAVI BMX ALCOY CCINF-1
2 TUHTIJEVS, NIKOLAS ALMORADI CCINF-1
3 BASCUÑANA, JOAQUIN ALMORADI CCINF-1
4 SALA, VICENTE NOVELDA UCINF-1
5 MOLLA, MARTIN ILICITANA UCINF-1
6 SALA, LUCAS AM SONIDO-ENEINF-1
7 ZIZKA, MATEO AITANA CCINF-1

INFANTIL FEMENINO 1
1 COLOMA, VALERIA AM SONIDO-ENEFIN-1
2 GOMEZ, CARLA ALMORADI CCFIN-1
3 BELDA, VALERIA RAFA VALLS CCFIN-1
4 VICO, ALEXIA NOVELDA UCFIN-1

Infantiles 2
INFANTIL MASCULINO 2

1 BAÑULS, XIMO IJES SOLAR - HIGINF-2
2 ALBORS, NACHO RAFA VALLS CCINF-2
3 TARAZONA, ERIC JAVEA CCINF-2
4 CANO, MARC LA VILA JOIOSA CINF-2
5 DE.VERA, FRAN LA VILA JOIOSA CINF-2
6 SEGUI, ALEJANDRO JAVEA CCINF-2
7 BAQUERO, HUGO LA VILA JOIOSA CINF-2
8 BALAGUER, IKER SAX CCINF-2
9 CHIANI, GENNARO BEN SAN VICENTE CCINF-2

10 VALLS, ALEIX RAFA VALLS CCINF-2
11 GUARDEÑO, CESC ALFAZ DEL PI CCINF-2
12 MARTINEZ, AARON BERNIA- XALO CCINF-2
13 MERAS, HUGO AITANA CCINF-2
14 ARROYO, HUGO AITANA CCINF-2
15 MOLINA, PABLO RAFA VALLS CCINF-2

INFANTIL FEMENINO 2
1 CANO, AINHOA AM SONIDO-ENEFIN-2
2 WHITE, ZOE ISABEL RAFA VALLS CCFIN-2
3 GAS, JIMENA AM SONIDO-ENEFIN-2
4 RICO, PAULA LA NUCIA COLOFIN-2
5 MOLINES, SARAY BERNIA- XALO CCFIN-2
6 MOLINA, ADRIANA SAN VICENTE CCFIN-2
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Escuelas
ILICITANA UC 411

ALMORADI CC 222

SAX CC 143

IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL 114

RAFA VALLS CC 95

JAVEA CC 86

SAN VICENTE CC 77

CONTESTANO CC 68

PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC 69

LA VILA JOIOSA CC 610

BMX ALCOY CC 511

AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC 412

AITANA CC 413

BENISSA CC 314

NOVELDA UC 215

CREVILLENT CC 216

Gimkhana 
Categoría: INFANTIL

1 TARAZONA PEREZ, ERIC INF-2 JAVEA CC

2 BASCUÑANA MARTINEZ, JOAQUIN INF-1 ALMORADI CC

3 BAQUERO BARTOLOME, HUGO INF-2 LA VILA JOIOSA CC

4 TUHTIJEVS , NIKOLAS INF-1 ALMORADI CC

5 GOMEZ RUIZ, CARLA FIN-1 ALMORADI CC

6 COLOMA CHAMORRO, VALERIA FIN-1 AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC

7 CANO MELGAR, AINHOA FIN-2 AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC

7 SALA ABAD, VICENTE INF-1 NOVELDA UC

9 MOLLA GONZALEZ, MARTIN INF-1 ILICITANA UC

10 CHIANI , GENNARO BENJAMIN INF-2 SAN VICENTE CC

11 GUARDEÑO ROMA, CESC INF-2 ALFAZ DEL PI CC

12 DE.VERA MORENO, FRAN INF-2 LA VILA JOIOSA CC

13 SEGUI MASCARELL, ALEJANDRO INF-2 JAVEA CC

14 ALBORS ALOS, NACHO INF-2 RAFA VALLS CC

15 MOLINES GARCIA, SARAY FIN-2 BERNIA- XALO CC

16 ARROYO ZARAGOZA, HUGO INF-2 AITANA CC

17 MARTINEZ JORRO, AARON INF-2 BERNIA- XALO CC

18 BAÑULS BORNAY, XIMO INF-2 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL

19 ZIZKA , MATEO INF-1 AITANA CC

20 MOLINA BARRACHINA, PABLO INF-2 RAFA VALLS CC

21 SALA HERNANDEZ, LUCAS INF-1 AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC

22 BELDA AGULLO, VALERIA FIN-1 RAFA VALLS CC

23 WHITE , ZOE ISABEL FIN-2 RAFA VALLS CC

24 BALAGUER COMPAÑ, IKER INF-2 SAX CC

25 RICO RUIZ, PAULA FIN-2 LA NUCIA COLOMA BIKE C

26 MOLINA GARCIA, ADRIANA FIN-2 SAN VICENTE CC

27 VICO CARCELEN, ALEXIA FIN-1 NOVELDA UC

28 CHERRO BELDA, XAVI INF-1 BMX ALCOY CC

29 GAS PEREZ, JIMENA FIN-2 AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC

30 VALLS MARTIN, ALEIX INF-2 RAFA VALLS CC

31 CANO JIMENEZ, MARC INF-2 LA VILA JOIOSA CC

32 MERAS TARASCON, HUGO INF-2 AITANA CC

Categoría: PROMESA 

1 MOLTO DJELLOUL, NUSA FPRO2 ILICITANA UC

2 NAVARRO SANCHEZ, DANIEL PROM2 ILICITANA UC

3 LAZARO PARDO, RAUL PROM1 SAX CC

4 IZARRA GUILLO, JOSE ANTONIO PROM1 ILICITANA UC

5 OLAYA PARDO, ALEJANDRO PROM1 ILICITANA UC

6 ARTIAGA PASTOR, HUGO PROM1 SAN VICENTE CC

7 PASTOR MARCH, JOSE PROM2 SAN VICENTE CC

8 PASCUAL GALIANA, MARTIN PROM1 LA VILA JOIOSA CC

9 AZNAR PICAZO, RAUL PROM2 ILICITANA UC

10 BERNAL LOPEZ, SAUL PROM1 NOVELDA UC

11 ESQUIVA CARREÑO, DANIELA FPRO1 ILICITANA UC

12 SEVA BONILLA, MARTA FPRO1 SAN VICENTE CC

13 CORTES PEREZ, GERARD PROM1 PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC

14 AGUILAR LUENGO, MACARENA FPRO2 SAN VICENTE CC

15 CASELLES ESTREMILOV, OSCAR PROM1 PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC

16 GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ, ADRIA PROM2 ILICITANA UC

17 PINA MUNERA, NOEL PROM1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL

18 ASENSI COELLO, LUCAS PROM1 PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC

19 MORENO VICTORIO, JAVIER PROM1 SAN VICENTE CC

20 OLAYA PARDO, RODRIGO PROM1 ILICITANA UC

21 DEL.RIO ÑUNEZ, LEONARDO PROM1 SAN VICENTE CC

22 COLOMA CHAMORRO, ALEX PROM1 AM SONIDO-ENERGYM CC

23 VICEDO ABRIL, Pau PROM1 SAN VICENTE CC

24 CABRERA SANTACREU, VICENT PROM2 BENISSA CC

25 ROCAMORA ARNAS, SARA FPRO2 SAX CC

26 VAN.DEN.BOSCH, PHILL PROM2 PERE JOAN CARAGOL ALTEA CC

27 PLAZA CARMONA, LEO PROM1 MOUNTAINBIKE REYES MAGOS IBI

28 BELDA GRAU, VICENTE PROM1 CONTESTANO CC

29 GARCIA-RETAMERO SANCHEZ, MARI FPRO1 ILICITANA UC

30 PINA GUILL, SABELA FPRO1 IJES SOLAR - HIGH LEVEL

31 JUANALS FLORES, DANIEL PROM1 LA VILA JOIOSA CC
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